New Product
SMA6J5.0A thru SMA6J28A
Vishay General Semiconductor
Document Number: 89115
Revision: 30-Oct-08
For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following:
PDD-Americas@vishay.com, PDD-Asia@vishay.com, PDD-Europe@vishay.com

MARKING
CODE
BREAKDOWN
VOLTAGE
VBR AT IT (1)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE LEAKAGE
ID AT VWM
VC AT IPP RD (2)  VC AT IPP RD (2)
αT (3)
10/1000 µs  8/20 µs
MIN. MAX. 25 °C  85 °C    MAX.      MAX.      MAX.
V  mA µA  V  V  A  Ω  V  A  Ω  10-4/°C
SMA6J5.0A 6AE 6.40 7.07 10 150 375 5.0 9.1 65.9 0.031 13.4 298 0.021 5.7
SMA6J6.0A 6AG 6.70 7.41 10 600 1500 6.0 9.5 63.2 0.033 13.7 290 0.022 5.9
SMA6J6.5A 6AK 7.20 7.96 10 100 250 6.5 10.2 58.8 0.038 14.5 276 0.024 6.1
SMA6J7.5A 6AP 8.33 9.21 1 50 125 7.5 11.8 50.8 0.051 17.0 235 0.033 6.5
SMA6J8.0A 6AR 8.89 9.83 1 20 50 8.0 12.5 48.0 0.056 18.2 220 0.038 7.0
SMA6J8.5A 6AT 9.4 10.4 1 20 50 8.5 13.3 45.1 0.064 18.7 205 0.040 7.3
SMA6J10A 6AX 11.1 12.3 1 0.2 1 10 15.7 38.2 0.089 19.6 184 0.040 7.8
SMA6J11A 6AZ 12.2 13.5 1 0.2 1 11 17.2 34.8 0.107 21.5 172 0.047 8.1
SMA6J12A 6BE 13.3 14.7 1 0.2 1 12 18.8 31.9 0.128 23.5 157 0.056 8.3
SMA6J13A 6BG 14.4 15.9 1 0.2 1 13 20.4 29.4 0.153 23.9 147 0.054 8.4
SMA6J15A 6BM 16.7 18.5 1 0.2 1 15 23.6 25.4 0.201 27.7 123 0.075 8.8
SMA6J16A 6BP 17.8 19.7 1 0.2 1 16 25.2 23.8 0.229 29.5 119 0.083 8.8
SMA6J17A 6BR 18.9 20.9 1 0.2 1 17 26.7 22.5 0.259 31.4 111 0.094 9.0
SMA6J18A 6BT 20.0 22.1 1 0.2 1 18 28.3 21.2 0.292 33.2 102 0.109 9.2
SMA6J20A 6BV 22.2 24.5 1 0.2 1 20 31.4 19.1 0.361 36.8 93 0.132 9.4
SMA6J22A 6BX 24.4 26.9 1 0.2 1 22 34.5 17.4 0.437 40.4 89 0.152 9.5
SMA6J24A 6BZ 26.7 29.5 1 0.2 1 24 37.8 15.9 0.523 44.3 80 0.185 9.6
SMA6J26A 6CE 28.9 31.9 1 0.2 1 26 40.9 14.7 0.614 47.9 75 0.213 9.7
SMA6J28A 6CG 31.1 34.4 1 0.2 1 28 44.0 13.6 0.704 51.6 68 0.253 9.8
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
New Product
SMA6J5.0A thru SMA6J28A
Vishay General Semiconductor
Document Number: 89115
Revision: 30-Oct-08
For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following:
PDD-Americas@vishay.com, PDD-Asia@vishay.com, PDD-Europe@vishay.com
3
Note:
(1) Mounted on minimum recommended pad layout
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Typical thermal resistance, junction to ambient (1) RθJA 120 °C/W
Typical thermal resistance, junction to lead RθJL 25 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SMA6J5.0A-E3/61 0.064 61 1800 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMA6J5.0A-E3/5A 0.064 5A 7500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
Figure 1. Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
Figure 2. Pulse Power or Current vs. Initial Junction Temperature
Pulse Width (µs) - ½ IPP Exponential Waveform